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Juralco ClosetPro™ Melamine Wardrobe System - General

General Description
- Easily erected, simple and stylish. Complements modern, contemporary homes
- Available as Wall mounted or Floor Standing units

- Multiple uses including wardrobe organizing, Garage Shelving, Laundry Shelving and Linen Storage
- Simple Camlock Cabinet assembly.
- Finish for all units, White or Coloured
- Standard board thickness 16mm White and 18mm Coloured, all with matching 1mm PVC Edging
For Wall Mounted
- Heights. Wardrobes to1800mm (but mounted off the floor to suit).
- Widths, Drawers. 300, 400, 500 and 600mm wide, with Soft close (Drawer fronts overhang Wardrobe verticals)
- Widths, Shelving. 300, 400,500 and 600mm, but Width can be Custom made to suit
- Widths. Total Wardrobe systems available as custom-made Width to your dimensions
- Depths. All units 395mm Deep
- Mounting. Adjustable Hanging Track and Wall Suspension system
For Free Standing
- Heights. Wardrobes all 2076mm + Toe kick height (70-100mm)
- _Widths, Drawers. 400, 500, 600, 700 and 800mm wide, with Soft close (Drawer fronts inside Wardrobe verticals)
- Widths, Shelving. Width can be Custom made to suit.
- Widths. Total Wardrobe systems available as custom-made Width to your dimensions
- Mounting. Adjustable/levelling Feet. Choice of Toe kick heights 70-100mm
- Ends. Ends as Open (ie not finishing at a Wall), Wall (ie finishing at a Wall) and Corner (ie 90deg Corner Junction)
Colours
- Juralco Standard Colours for 18mm MDF. All from the Prime Melamine range.
Other colours are available on request for an extra charge.
Black Forest Oak - Timberland. French Oak - Velvet. Hamptons EIm - Velvet.  Hickory Walnut - Timberland
Manhattan EIm - Velvet. Premium Oak - Woodgrain. Premium Ply - Velvet

All pages © Copyright Juralco Aluminium Building Products Ltd, 2021
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Juralco ClosetPro™ Melamine Wardrobe System - Loose Melamine Components
Wall Mounted Basic Units

Top RH End Panel
RH End Panel
All these as White (16mm) or Coloured (18mm) Melamine LH End Panel ?“
/%\
LH End Panel
Description, Size Part No Pack /// :\\/
RH Mitre End Panel, 1800mm x 395mm H/CO/ENDR/18 2
LH Mitre End Panel, 1800mm x 395mm H/CO/ENDL/18 2
RH Mitre Panel, 1200mm x 395mm H/CO/ENDR/12 2 MITRE
LH Mitre End Panel, 1200mm x 395mm H/CO/ENDL/12 2 PANEL
RH Mitre Panel, 600mm x 395mm H/CO/ENDR/6 2 UNITS
LH Mitre End Panel, 600mm x 395mm H/CO/ENDL/6 2
Top, 2400mm x 295mm H/CO/TOP/24 4 /<
(Edge banded Ends and Front) Shelf : /
Drawer(s)
Max 3
Description, Size Part No Pack
RH Blank Panel, 2400mm x 395mm H/CO/SQENDR/BLANK 2 /
LH Blank Panel, 2400mm x 395mm H/CO/SQENDL/BLANK 2
RH Adjustable Shelf Panel, 1800mm x 395mm | H/CO/SQENDR/18/AD 2 \/
LH Adjustable Shelf Panel, 1800mm x 395mm | H/CO/SQENDL/18/AD 2
Division Panel, 300mm x 295mm H/CO/DIV300 10
Top
RH End Panel
RH End Panel T
LH End Panel =]
LH End Panel
Description, Size Part No Pack
RH Square End Panel, 1800mm x 395mm | H/CO/SQENDR/18 2 I
LH Square End Panel, 1800mm x 395mm | H/CO/SQENDL/18 2
RH Square End Panel, 1200mm x 395mm | H/CO/SQENDR/12 2 SQUARE
LH Square End Panel, 1200mm x 395mm | H/CO/SQENDL/12 2 PANEL
RH Square End Panel, 600mm x 395mm H/CO/SQENDR/6 2 UNITS
LH Square End Panel, 600mm x 395mm H/CO/SQENDL/6 2
RH Square End Panel, 300mm x 395mm | H/CO/SQENDR/3 2
LH Square End Panel, 300mm x 395mm H/CO/SQENDL/3 2 Shelf
Top, 2400mm x 395mm H/CO/SHELF/24 3 Drawer(s)
(Edge banded Ends and Front) aMsza
Description, Size Part No Pack
Shelf 1200mm wide x 395mm H/CO/SHELF/12 4
Shelf 1000mm wide x 395mm H/CO/SHELF/10 4
Shelf 800mm wide x 395mm H/CO/SHELF/8 4
Shelf 600mm wide x 395mm H/CO/SHELF/6 10 SHELF
Shelf 500mm wide x 395mm H/CO/SHELF/5 10
Shelf 400mm wide x 395mm H/CO/SHELF/4 10
Shelf 300mm wide x 395mm H/CO/SHELF/3 10
Description, Size Part No Pack Drawer internal
Drawer 600mm wide, soft close H/CO/DRAW/6 1 depth 105mm
Drawer 500mm wide, soft close H/CO/DRAW/5 1 DRAWER
Drawer 400mm wide, soft close H/CO/DRAW/4 1 O
Drawer 300mm wide, soft close H/CO/DRAW/3 1
All Drawers Soft Close as standard. Drawer internal depth 105mm
Shelf
Description, Size Part No Pack End -
nas
Wall Mounted Shelf, 2400mm x 395mm H/CO/SHELF/24 3 WALL MOUNTED SHELF
Shelf Ends, 100mm x 395mm H/CO/ENDS/1 10 ‘
Description, Size Part No Pack
Back Rail, 1000mm x 2400mm H/CO/BR/24 10
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Juralco ClosetPro™ Melamine Wardrobe System - Wall Hung 3 Shelf, 4 Drawer Unit

Drawer Tower - Wall hung

- 4 x drawers, 3 x Storage Shelves
- Finish White or Coloured.

All units supplied as stand alone single unit

All units 395mm deep, 1800mm high

Available as 400mm, 500mm 600mm wide. 3 x Shelves
All Drawers with Soft close as standard

1800mm Ends and 4 x drawers supplied as a pack.

Wall Mounted Basic Units

Top

LH End Panel

K

Top and Shelves to be ordered separately

VNS

RH End Panel

3 Shelf, 4 Drawers - Description Part No Pack
Mitre Top,1800 x 400 wide x 395 deep H/CO/C4DR/4/WH 1 4 x Drawers
Mitre Top,1800 x 500 wide x 395 deep H/CO/C4DR/5/WH 1 All Soft close
Mitre Top,1800 x 600 wide x 395 deep H/CO/C4DR/6/WH 1
MITRE PANEL UNITS
Top
All units supplied as stand alone single unit LH End Panel RH End Panel
All units 395mm deep, 1800mm high ]
Available as 400mm, 500mm 600mm wide.
All Drawers with Soft close as standard
1800mm Ends and 4 x drawers supplied as a pack. 3 x Shelves
Top and Shelves to be ordered separately
3 Shelf, 4 Drawers - Description Part No Pack
Square Top,1800 x 400 wide x 395 deep | H/CO/C4DRSQ/4/WH 1 /
Square Top,1800 x 500 wide x 395 deep | H/CO/C4DRSQ/5/WH 1
Square Top,1800 x 600 wide x 395 deep | H/CO/C4DRSQ/6/WH 1 4 x Drawers
All Soft close
SQUARE PANEL UNITS
~—_|
- | 6-22 v1
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Juralco ClosetPro™ Melamine Wardrobe System - Shelf and Drawer Units

Drawer Tower - Freestanding
PNo H/CO/MT/4ADRW

- 4 x drawers, 4 x Storage Shelves
- Finish White only

All units supplied as stand alone single unit

All units 395mm deep,632mm wide, 2090mm high
All Drawers with Soft close as standard

Skirting Board notch 12x60mm

Standard Floor Standing Unit Unit

Drawer Tower + 6 x Shelf Unit
PNo H/CO/MT/4ADRWSUM/W

- 4 x drawers, 6 x Storage Shelves
- Finish White only

Drawer Tower supplied as stand alone single unit
425mm deep x 508mm wide x 2090mm high

4 x Drawers with Soft close as standard

Skirting Board notch 12x60mm

Shelf Unit supplied loose.

395mm deep x 500mm wide x 1800mm high

7 x Shelves + 1 x End Panel

Note: One end Panel attached to Wall

(Hanging Rail and Suspension bracket not supplied)

Freestanding Unit

U

This End Panel
Attached to Hanging Rail
as per normal

LH End Panel

| 632

600

101

5

All in White Melamine
Depth = 395mm

\

4 x Drawer Tower
Freestanding

4 x Drawers
All Soft close
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Juralco ClosetPro™ Melamine Wardrobe System - Mitre End Panel Drilling Layouts

Wall Mounted Basic Units

All these as White (16mm) or Coloured (18mm) Melamine

Drilling Layouts

Miter End Panel 1200mm x 395mm

Miter End Panel 1800mm x 395mm

ﬂ— Closet Rail

ﬂ— Closet Rail

Shelf ° °

Closet Rail

300

|

T Shelf

300
° ° ' Shelf
Closet Rail
300 : Closet Rail
Drawer — o o o0 L
° ° Shelf
300 T
300
Drawer l . . oo L
. . Shelf Mitre End Panel 600mm x 395mm
300 T
300
Drawer o o oo °
73 +
? . . ?8 Shelf (Base) ]..
° ° Shelf
: Closet Rail
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Juralco ClosetPro™ Melamine Wardrobe System - Square End Panel Drilling Layouts

Wall Mounted Basic Units

All these as White (16mm) or Coloured (18mm) Melamine

Drilling Layouts

Square End Panel 1800mm x 395mm

Drilling Layouts

Closet Rail

Square End Panel 1200mm x 395mm

Shelf ° °

Closet Rail

300

|

T Shelf

300

!

Shelf

Drawer

Drawer

Closet Rail

300 °

Closet Rail

|

T Shelf

300

L Drilling Layouts

T Shelf Square End Panel 600mm x 395mm

300

Shelf (Base)

300
Drawer% o o
300
73

“ 1. | |

Closet Rail

Shelf

Closet Rail
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Juralco ClosetPro™ Melamine Wardrobe System - Square End Panel Drilling Layouts

Wall Mounted Basic Units

All these as White (16mm) or Coloured (18mm) Melamine

Drilling Layouts Drilling Layouts Drilling Layouts
Division Panel 300mm x 295mm Adjustable Shelf Panel 1800mm x 395mm Blank Panel 2400mm x 395mm
295 | i |
[~ 295 395 | | 395

Shallow notch

Part No H/CO/DIV300/WHT

Drilling Layouts
Square End Panel 300mm x 395mm

T

300

i 395 i

1800

Part No H/CO/SQENDL/3/WH

and Part No H/CO/SQENDR/3/WH 2400

Part No H/CO/SQENDL/18/AD
and Part No H/CO/SQENDR/18/AD

Part No H/CO/SQENDL/BLNK
and Part No H/CO/SQENDR/BLNK

#tJURALCO

www.juralco.co.nz ph (09) 478 8018

Juralco ClosetPro™ Melamine Wardrobe System

Issue 6-22 v1
Page 8




Juralco ClosetPro™ Melamine Wardrobe System - Extrusions and Components
Wall Mounted and Freestanding

Juralco Melamine Wardrobe Storage Systems - Extrusions

-5 - T
o T -

=
1

S e 1

STANDARD CLOSET RAIL CLOSET HANGING TRACK
H/8384/3 H/8386/4.8

s e

J RAIL CLOSET
HANGING TRACK
- H/8385/4.8

HEAVY DUTY CLOSET RAIL STEEL CLOSET RAIL
H/8384HD/3 H/8384ST/3/CP (Chrome Finish)

Juralco Melamine Wardrobe Storage Systems - Components

Closet Rail Socket Suspension Bracket (Chrome)
H/CO8384RS/CP and Clip on Cover (White or Black)
H/CO8386/SB

Specifications

Suspension Bracket
- General purpose hook for use with

the Closet Hanging Track above
- Load capacity 65kg ea (=130 kg/pr)
- Adjustment range
Height £ 7mm, Depth 15mm

Closet Hanging Track

- Length 4800mm

- Max Loading 130kg

- Mount securely into wall studs only,
at every 400-600mm

- Screw 8g x 50mm

@ |

Pair LH/RH - Finishes - White,
Chrome Plated - Natural Anodised (to order)
Chrome Plated (Left Hand shown) -scc
Corner Connector Connector Housing Connector Housing
H/C0O8390 H/C08381 H/C0O8383
e
/
\ Connector Housing Connector Housing
- Side and Top, Side and Top,
T - with internal tightening. - push fit tightening.
For 20mm dia hole For 20mm dia hole
l,//
K
~ White
(includes clip on cover) White White/Black/Brown
. | 6-22 v1
#IURALCO Juralco ClosetPro™ Melamine Wardrobe System s Y
www.juralco.co.nz ph (09) 478 8018 Page 9




Juralco ClosetPro™ Melamine Wardrobe System - Components

Wall Mounted and Freestanding

Closet Rail Centre Support Angle Bracket
H/C0O8384CS/CP H/C0O8394

Chrome Plated )
(For use with large span Closet Rail ) Zinc Plated Steel

Drawer Runner Screw Suspension Bracket Screw

Connector Bolts
H/C08398 H/C08387 H/C08382
Euro Screw Attach Screw Connector Bolt

10.5mm long 10g x 12mm

5mm dia hole

7.5mm long thread
Self tapping 5mm dia hole
Cover Cap. 13mmdia Cover Cap. 13mmdia
H/CO8388 H/C0O8401
White ;
(for miscellaneous 5mm dia construction holes) (self adhgzitvttae)

Connector Trim Cap Iron on Banding Tape
H/C0O8381/TC H/CO/IOT25/WHT

End Panel Bracket
H/C08400

C

Connector Bolts
H/C08385

&

Connector Bolt

7.5mm long (no thread)
5mm dia hole

Drawer Bump
H/C08389

-

Clear
(for 5mm dia hole)

White
Iron on Banding Tape
21mm wide x 25mt Roll, White
- | 6-22 v1
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Juralco ClosetPro™ Melamine Wardrobe System - Examples of Wardrobe Configurations

Wall Mounted Wardrobes

Juralco Wall Mount Shelf
Wardrobe Storage System

Juralco Wall Mount 2 x Bay
Wardrobe Storage System

All 395mm Deep
Available as White (16mm) or Coloured (18mm)
Edged Melamine Panels

|
LAl

ll T ‘
[UNJI AU

All 395mm Deep
Available as White (16mm) or Coloured (18mm)
Edged Melamine Panels

Long Hanger, 6 x Shelves and 1 x Drawer combination

N ==
-

2100
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Juralco ClosetPro™ Melamine Wardrobe System - Examples of Wardrobe Configurations
Wall Mounted Wardrobes

All 395mm Deep
Available as White (16mm) or Coloured (18mm)
Edged Melamine Panels

Juralco Wall Mount 2 x Bay
Wardrobe Storage System

Double Hanger, Long Hanger and 1 x Shelf combination

Y By,
i (Hw
«” J“‘ 616
| M‘\ H\
[l I | W — -
“H Ll
I'f] |
i i
Al I —
W L
| et
MRS\ N A
2100
[ LA dd
l E' \ W [ 1 )
Juralco Wall Mount 2 x Bay All 395mm Deep
Wardrobe Storage System Available as White (16mm) or Coloured (18mm)

Edged Melamine Panels

Double Hanger, 4 x Shelves and 2 x Drawers combination

1216 e i

_‘.l 1816

2100
ﬁm 444
¥ -
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#IURALCO Juralco ClosetPro™ Melamine Wardrobe System ssue sy
www.juralco.co.nz ph (09) 478 8018 Page 12




Juralco ClosetPro™ Melamine Wardrobe System - Examples of Wardrobe Configurations

Juralco Wall Mount 3 x Bay
Wardrobe Storage System

Wall Mounted Wardrobes

All 395mm Deep
Available as White (16mm) or Coloured (18mm)
Edged Melamine Panels

Long Hanger, Double Hanger and 7 x Shelvescombination

616

Juralco Wall Mount 3 x Bay
Wardrobe Storage System

1216

2100

All 395mm Deep
Available as White (16mm) or Coloured (18mm)
Edged Melamine Panels

Double Hanger, Long Hanger, 4 x Shelves and 3 x Drawers combination

616

16

[ 1816
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Juralco ClosetPro™ Melamine Wardrobe System - Examples of Wardrobe Configurations

Juralco Wall Mount 5 x Bay
Wardrobe Storage System

Wall Mounted Wardrobes

All 395mm Deep
Available as White (16mm) or Coloured (18mm)
Edged Melamine Panels

Double Hanger, 2 x Long Hangers, 10 x Shelves and 4 x Drawers combination

[
|

|
|

|
|

|
|

|
|

|
|

|
|

|
|

|
|

|
|

|
|

|
|

|
|

|
|

|
|

|
| 1

|
. 616 |

|
|

|
|

|
|

|
r |

|
|

|
| 1
| B I=I 1816 ‘

|
‘ 2100
: |

|
|

|
|

|
|

|
|

|
|

|
|

|
|

|
|

|
|

|
|

|
| 1
! nin ‘
\ gz Al e |
: |

|
|

\
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Juralco ClosetPro™ Melamine Wardrobe System - Install Tips
Wall Mounted and Freestanding

Juralco ClosetPro Melamine Wardrobe System - Installation Tips

1 - Closet Rail Maximum Recommended Spans

Standard Aluminium

Closet Rail  H/8384/3

Maximum unsupported spans...

- Long Hanger (Coats etc) 900mm

- Double Hanger (Shirts etc) 1100mm

2 - Connector Insertion

Lockable

Connector Housing

Slot facing
to outside

Connector
Housing Hole

Heavy Duty
Aluminium Closet Rail
H/8384HD/3

Maximum unsupported spans...

- Any hanger 1800mm

Steel Closet Rail
H/8384ST/3/CP

Chrome Finish

Maximum unsupported spans...
- Any hanger 1800mm

Connector Housings

CORRECT WAY UP

Small hole to Top
when inserting

Lockable Connector Housing must be

used on bottom shelves or in critical strenghtening areas.
Tap fit in place. After attaching shelf to the Connector Bolts
the locking screws must be tightened (from below)

Push fit Connector Housing
H/C08383

Slot facing
to outsid

Connector
Housing Hole

Push Fit Connector Housing can be

Use the Closet Rail
Centre Support
H/CO 8384CS/CP
for longer spans

used in non critical areas, such as middle shelves

Connector Hole Drilling

If needed extra Connector holes can be drilled with a Bosch Wood Forstner Drill Bit, 20mm

Obtainable from General Hardware stores.
1 - Mark out hole centres carefully.

2 - Set correct depth.
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Juralco ClosetPro™ Melamine Wardrobe System - Instructions
Wall Mounted Wardrobes

ClosetPro instructions

1 - Measure wardrobe area

2 - Ascertain what style customer wants: 2, 3 or 4 bay
- Double Hang for shirts, pants etc H e s

Specify as White (16mm) or Coloured (18mm) Melamine

- Long Hang for long dresses, coats etc ‘ I
3 - Shelves: Shelf quantities; end panels predrilled for up to 6 shelves — Il 53;‘\
4 - Shelf width; standard sizes 300mm, 400mm, 500mm or 600mm

m i
’_% 1
5 - Drawers: Quantity up to 3. Panels are pre drilled for | WH I 1

three drawers at bottom only.

Example... I
Juralco Wall Mount 3 x Bay Wardrobe Storage System =
Shelves central, Long Hanger and Double Hanger combination

Panel
thickness OW = Overall width ———————— BlEwaEr

all 16mm L Shelf S Shelf Variable
or 18mm Width *‘ Width = width = VW
1 N
E s D

Drawer

mmillly oo uu

@

Drawer L = Long Hang EXAMPLE
S = Shelves (or drawers) Order for this example
D = Double Hang
Drawer A-Circle | pane| End Sty
Carcass 395mm deep one only anelEnd shyle
Board 16mm White or box to Square
18mm Coloured select ‘ d
B - Insert Panel - Hand, Length Sizes
numbers
DETAILS FOR EXAMPLE ABOVE required Hand, Length Qty
L Shelf Width = 300, 400, 500 or 600mm LH 1800mm 1 Shown are the
S Shelf Width = 300, 400, 500 or 600mm exact numbers
VW = OW - (Total addition of all L + S) - (No of bays +1) x 16 (or18) RH 1800mm 1 Ri?faﬁdoﬁ‘éreﬁhv'ﬁd%i
LH 1200 0 for pack size
Say L = 300, S = 500, OW = 1670 mm P
Then VW = 1670 - (300+500) - (3+1) x16 (or 18) RH 1200mm 1
=1670-800-64 = 806mm LH 600mm ]
Note 1 - When cutting H/8386 (Closet Pro Hanging track) RH 600mm 0
or H/8384 (Closet Pro Closet Rail). Use internal width of bay - 4mm
to ease insertion into socket. Top Panel Length Sizes sh "
Note 2 - The shelf under the lowermost Drawer stays in position C - Insert Length Qty exao(\:’\tlzl?r':berz
numbers o
: 24 2 1 needed for this job.
required 00mm x 295mm Actual order will be
2400mm x 395mm 0 for pack size
Shelf Width Size
A-lnsert [ gpeif Width Qty
numbers
required | 600mm 0 Shown are the
exact numbers
500mm 5 needed for this job.
Actual order will be
400mm 0 for pack size
300mm 1
Drawer Width Size. Soft close
A - Insert ;
numbers | Drawer Width Qty (packs)
required Shown are the
q 600mm 0 exact numbers
needed for this job.
500mm 2 Pack size for Drawers
400mm 0 is one only
300mm 0
- | 6-22 v1
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Juralco ClosetPro™ Melamine Wardrobe System - Assembly Instructions
Fabrication of New Soft Close ClosetPro drawers

Wall Mounted and Freestanding

1 - Attach front fixing bracket to drawer front and screw into place.
Please note there are no longer left and rights.

IMPORTANT NOTE.
Wall Hung Drawer Fronts overhang the Wardrobe verticals
Freestanding Drawer Fronts are Inside the Wardrobe verticals
ie they are 36mm smaller in width

2a and 2b - Attach Rear fixing bracket to drawer sides.
This just slides and then clips into place.
There is a left and right of these so make sure you get the correct one.

3a and 3b - Screw completed drawer sides to draw base.

4a and 4b - Turn over and screw drawer back into the rear fixing brackets.

#EIURALCO Juralco ClosetPro™ Melamine Wardrobe System
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Juralco ClosetPro™ Melamine Wardrobe System - Assembly Instructions
Fabrication of New Soft Close ClosetPro drawers

5 - Clip the drawer front into place

6 - Install the cover plate to hide fixings

Drawer Front @
Releasing Screw

3

7 - Drawer fronts can be adjusted sideways and vertically using the marked screws in photo.
: Adjustment range as below. The drawer front can be removed if required.

'HeightAdjustment cr
ideways Adjustment Screw d

Height Adjustment Screw +- 1mm
Sideways Adjustment Screw +- 1mm

8 - Shows the height difference between the drawer front of the
wall hung 4 draw/3 shelf unit and the single individual drawer

@ 9 - Shows the height difference between the new and old metal drawer sides.
New old

Finished
Finished
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Juralco ClosetPro™ Melamine Wardrobe System - Assembly Instructions

Suspension
Bracket

OSheIf, connector Bolts

i oty ¢

D,

See Panel predrilled layouts pages 5-6.

Suspension Bracket - 2 x 10g x 12 self tappers.
Shelf Bolts - Special connector bolts.
Drawer runners - Euro screw.

Or cover up all seen holes with stick on dots.

Vertical panels now finished.

Lockable CORRECT WAY UP

Connector Housing

Slot facing
to outside

Connector
Housing Hole

Lockable Connector Housing must be
used on bottom shelves or in critical strenghtening areas.

Shelves. Tap Connector Housings in place, 4 per shelf.
When inserting...

1 - Open slot to top (ie not upside down)

2 - Slot facing outwards.

Shelf now finished.

Connector Housings

Slot facing
to outsid

Connector
Housing Hole

Tap fit in place. After attaching shelf to the Connector Bolts
the locking screws must be tightened (from below)

Vertical Panel, Fittings. Attach all fittings to vertical panels, to your plan

After doing one side, turn over and do other (if necessary).

Attach Closet Rail Sockets if needed (tap in, no screws required)

After doing one side, turn over and do other (if necessaryy

Push fit Connector Housing

Small hole to Top H/CO8383
when inserting

Push Fit Connector Housing can be
used in non critical areas, such as middle shelves
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Juralco ClosetPro™ Melamine Wardrobe System - Assembly Instructions

®

Installation. Use level to attach full length Closet Hanging Track.
Ensure Track, screw attached firmly into studs.

Attach first Vertical panel.
Tighten vertical then horizontal screws on Suspension bracket.

Working from one end...

Clip on second vertical panel.

Then insert Shelves or Rail between these two panels.

Square up second panel, then secure suspension bracket in place.
Then lock shelves (if any) between the first two panels.

Repeat, working along until last panel installed and secured.

Cut Top panel to length.
Edge band ends if edge is visible to the customer.

Place Top panel in correct position,(on top of all vertical panels)
Starting at one end, use Countersink+drill to drill down into Vertical panels.
Screw attach at every panel, screw head flush.

Finally install all shelves, Closet Rails and Drawers.
Final clean up, clean all surfaces.

Job finished.

All pages © Copyright Juralco Aluminium Building Products Ltd, 2021
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Juralco ClosetPro™ Melamine Wardrobe System

395

Freestanding Basic Units

This length
to be specified

/

200mm sugge/stgd\

P O
276mm
\ between \
Shelves
g Shelf 6 g
ﬁ; ;
Toe Kick T
70-100mm Shelving Unit Shelving Unit
Wall End. LH and RH shown LH Open End shown.
Note: Shelving Unit (or RH End)
Available in Fixed or Adjustable Shelving
If adjustable evenly spaced holes 400,500,600,700,800mm

will be drilled between Shelves 1 and 6

Widths only —"——=<""-395

—
|

\

VAVAVAVAVENNRY

Shelving Unit
LH Corner End shown.
(or RH End)

Note: 5 x Drawer Unit
(made as a separate
unit then installed)

2076

1028 / 1028

Note: 5 x Drawer Unit /

(Wall Ends shown /

but any Ends as above) /

Toe Kick L / =

70-100mm ]
- | 6-22 v1
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2076

fToe Kick
70-100mm

Juralco ClosetPro™ Melamine Wardrobe System

Freestanding Basic Units

Single Closet Rail

2076

/)
L g Midi Hang Unit L >
(Wall Ends shown,
\\ﬂ// but any Ends) \\I//

ﬁToe Kick
70-100mm

Two Closet Rails

2076

L — Double Hang Unit
300mm . ) (Wall Ends shown,
oe KiIC
70-100mm \(\\ﬂ// but any Ends)

Single Closet Rail

Long Hang Unit
(Wall Ends shown,

but any Ends)

#tJURALCO
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Juralco ClosetPro™ Melamine Wardrobe System
Freestanding Basic Units

Note: 2400mm width is the

. . . /\395
maximum for a single unlt/'\ 5
2400 max ]

/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
> /
2076 / //
/ /
/
/ — |
/ Shelf Unit
L / + Box store
(Wall End shown,
/ 5 x Drawer Unit but any Ends)
f . + Mirror
Toe Kick o .
70-100mm Midi Hang Unit
(Wall End shown,
but any Ends)
Panel Codes and Part Nos
Code Part No
H/CO/TOP12 FS Top Shelf (0-1200mm)
H/CO/TOP24 FS Top Shelf (1201-2400mm)
H/CO/TOEKICK12 FS Toe Kick (0-1200mm)
H/CO/TOEKICK?24 FS Toe Kick (1201-2400mm)
H/CO/SCRIBEI2 FS Scribe 12mm (2400mm)
H/CO/SCRIBE18 FS Scribe 18mm (2400mm)
H/CO/BASE12 FS Base (0-1200mm)
H/CO/BASE18 FS Base (1201-1800mm)
H/CO/BASE24 FS Base (1801-2400mm)
H/CO/ENDPANEL FS End Panel
H/CO/DRWSET/400 FS 400mm x 5 Drawer Set
H/CO/DRWSET/500 FS 500mm x 5 Drawer Set
H/CO/DRWSET/600 FS 600mm x 5 Drawer Set
H/CO/DRWSET/700 FS 700mm x 5 Drawer Set
H/CO/DRWSET/800 FS 800mm x 5 Drawer Set

#tJURALCO

Juralco ClosetPro™ Melamine Wardrobe System
www.juralco.co.nz ph (09) 478 8018

Issue 6-22 v1
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Juralco ClosetPro™ Melamine Wardrobe System
Components

-] 16 |
(19)

Toe Kick

92 |
y - 0104 Hss.s%mr

= \
T -
(YL M7
™ !
Mount Plate Base Adjustable Foot Plinth Clip
H/CO/CPMOUNTPLT H/CO/CPFOOT/80 H/CO/CPPLINTHTHCPL

NEW

#IURALCO Juralco ClosetPro™ Melamine Wardrobe System Issue 6-22 v1
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Hook Size
WxDxH
71x61x98
(Hidden fixing)

Juralco ClosetPro™ Melamine Wardrobe System
AMADEO™ Components

CP/A/BR40 SLIDING BELT RACK -SCC

CP/AITIR40 SLIDING TIE RACK - SCC

CP/A/VR40 SLIDING VALET ROD - SCC

CP/A/SFR40 SLIDING SCARF RACK - SCC
CP/A/H3/SN HAT & ROBE HOOK - SATIN NICKEL
CP/A/H3 HAT & ROBE HOOK - SCC

CP/A/TR40/564/SN TROUSER RACK SC - SATIN NICKEL

H/CP/A/ITR40/564 TROUSER RACK SC - SCC

CP/A/BR40/SN SLIDING BELT RACK - SATIN NICKEL

CP/A/TIR40/SN SLIDING TIE RACK - SATIN NICKEL

CP/A/VR40/SN SLIDING VALET ROD - SATIN NICKEL

7 HOOKS
7 HOOKS

8 HOOKS
8 HOOKS

CP/A/SFR40/SN SLIDING SCARF RACK - SATIN NICKEL 7 HOOKS

7 HOOKS

3 HOOKS
3 HOOKS

11 RODS
11 RODS

Note: If these Racks to be installed into
Shelving units, the shelf
must be ordered at 564mm wide

#tJURALCO
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Juralco ClosetPro™ Melamine Wardrobe System
AMADEO™ Components

3?\ 279

Insert 11mm deep
Cammaatoe |

39
1\ 389
Insert 11mm deep
Vommaanoe

192

288

39

Insert 11mm deep \r\

x 5mmdia hole

Insert 11mm deep
x 5mmdia hole

520

Insert 11mm deep
x 5mmdia hole

Insert 11mm deep
x 5mmdia hole

320

T

CP/A/F279/SN
CP/AIF279

CP/A/F380/SN
CP/A/F380

CP/A/F432/SN
CP/AIF432

CP/A/F520/SN
CP/A/F520

CP/A/F584/SN
CP/A/F584

CP/A/F737/SN
CP/AIFT737

CP/A/JDI40/BLK

300 SHELF FENCE - SATIN NICKEL
300 SHELF FENCE - SCC

400 SHELF FENCE - SATIN NICKEL
400 SHELF FENCE - SCC

450 SHELF FENCE - SATIN NICKEL
450 SHELF FENCE - SCC

564 SHELF FENCE - SATIN NICKEL
564 SHELF FENCE - SCC

600 SHELF FENCE - SATIN NICKEL
600 SHELF FENCE - SCC

800 SHELF FENCE - SATIN NICKEL
800 SHELF FENCE - SCC

JEWELLERY DRAWER INSERT - BLACK
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Juralco ClosetPro™ Melamine Wardrobe System
™ .
AMADEO = Components - Images for Price Book

CP/A/BR40/SN SLIDING BELT RACK - SATIN NICKEL 7 HOOKS
CP/A/BR40 SLIDING BELT RACK -SCC 7 HOOKS
CP/A/TIR40/SN SLIDING TIE RACK - SATIN NICKEL 8 HOOKS
CP/A/TIR40 SLIDING TIE RACK -SCC 8 HOOKS
CP/A/NVR40/SN SLIDING VALET ROD - SATIN NICKEL
CP/A/NVR40 SLIDING VALET ROD - SCC
CP/A/SFR40/SN SLIDING SCARF RACK - SATIN NICKEL 7 HOOKS
CP/A/SFR40 SLIDING SCARF RACK - SCC 7 HOOKS
CP/A/H3/SN HAT & ROBE HOOK - SATIN NICKEL 3 HOOKS
CP/A/H3 HAT & ROBE HOOK - SCC 3 HOOKS
CP/A/TR40/564/SN TROUSER RACK SC - SATIN NICKEL 11 RODS
H/CP/A/TR40/564 TROUSER RACK SC - SCC 11 RODS
#tJURALCO Issue 6-22 v1

Juralco ClosetPro™ Melamine Wardrobe System

www.juralco.co.nz ph (09) 478 8018

Page 27




Juralco ClosetPro™ Melamine Wardrobe System
™ .
AMADEO ~ Components - Images for Price Book

CP/A/F279/SN 300 SHELF FENCE - SATIN NICKEL

CP/AIF279 300 SHELF FENCE - SCC
CP/A/F380/SN 400 SHELF FENCE - SATIN NICKEL
CP/A/F380 400 SHELF FENCE - SCC
CP/A/F432/SN 450 SHELF FENCE - SATIN NICKEL
CP/AIF432 450 SHELF FENCE - SCC
CP/A/F520/SN 564 SHELF FENCE - SATIN NICKEL
CP/A/F520 564 SHELF FENCE - SCC
CP/A/F584/SN 600 SHELF FENCE - SATIN NICKEL
CP/A/F584 600 SHELF FENCE - SCC
CP/AIF737/SN 800 SHELF FENCE - SATIN NICKEL
CP/AIFT737 800 SHELF FENCE - SCC

CP/A/JDI40/BLK

JEWELLERY DRAWER INSERT - BLACK
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